503851403 06/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3898052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY CROCKETT	05/16/2016
STACY ARRINGTON	05/16/2016
JOSE FIGUEROA	05/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA GLOBAL COMMERCE SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-11-1, OSAKI	
Internal Address:	SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-8562	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29522024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)737-1649

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198890914

Email: docket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: OLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	292/103 DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENTLEY J. OLIVE	
SIGNATURE:	/Bentley J. Olive/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_292-103_DES_1 signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_292-103_DES_1 signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503851403 REEL: 038765 FRAME: 0469

source=Assignment_292-103_DES_1 signed#page3.tif source=Assignment_292-103_DES_1 signed#page4.tif source=Assignment_292-103_DES_1 signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038765 FRAME: 0470

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Timothy Crockett, of Raleigh, NC; Stacy Arrington, of Morrisville, NC; and Jose Figueroa, of Knightdale, NC; (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in UNIVERSAL SERIAL BUS (USB) PLUG SYSTEM, for which a U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/522,024 was filed on March 26, 2015. (I hereby authorize the attorney recording this assignment to insert the Serial No. and filing date of the application to which this assignment refers to if such information is unavailable as of the execution date of this assignment).

AND, WHEREAS, **Toshiba Global Commerce Solutions Holdings Corporation**, an organization having its principal office and place of business at 1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, 141-8562 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, including the right to sue for past infringements and any other prior occurring rights, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to claim entitlement and/or priority to any applications that entitlement or priority may be claimed for this or any later filed application. The assignment of the right to claim entitlement and/or priority is executed nunc pro tunc and is considered effective as of the filing date of the earliest application to which priority and/or entitlement is claimed.

1

المنظم ا

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

<< Signature Page Follows >

2

292/103 DES

Executed this 16 day of Mun	, 2016.
	Timothy Crockett
Witnessed by:	
8 MBerakley	05.16.2016
Name	Date
Name of D Jones	5/16/2016 Date

292/103 DES

Executed this day	of May	, 2016.
		Stay ath
		Stacy Arrivegton /
Witnessed by:		
Smerakly		05.16.2016
Name		Date
Name 0. D	omes	5/16/2016 Date

292/103 DES

5